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Attendee List 

Anne Andrews 
Andrews Thornton 
aa@andrewsthornton.com  
 
Christine Azar 
Simpluris 
christine.azar@simpluris.com 
484-437-1066 
Kennett Square, PA 
 
Donovan Babb 
The Forge Companies 
dbabb@forgeconsulting.com 
 
Hon. Cheri L. Beasley (Ret.) 
JAMS 
CBeasley@jamsadr.com 
Washington, DC 
 
Audrey K. Berland 
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith 
audrey.berland@lewisbrisbois.co
m 
404-991-2174 
Atlanta, GA 
 
Richard Bithell 
Epiq 
rbit@epiqglobal.com 
 
Hon. Anna Blackburne-Rigsby 
District of Columbia Court of 
Appeals 
 
Fredric Brooks 
Blank Rome 
rick.brooks@blankrome.com 
212-885-5132 
New York, New York 
 
Michael Buenger 
National Center for State Courts 
mbuenger@ncsc.org 
 

Amy Bulger 
Simpluris 
Amy.Bulger@simpluris.com 
 
Kassi Burns 
King & Spalding 
kburns@kslaw.com 
512-457-2073 
Fort Worth, TX 
 
Amanda Campbell 
NextClaim Solutions 
ACampbell@nextclaimsolutions.co
m 
 
Michael Cardello III 
Moritt Hock & Hamroff LLP 
mcardello@moritthock.com 
516-880-7290 
Garden City, NY 
 
Stephen Carpenter 
Farmers’ Legal Action Group, Inc. 
(FLAG)  
 
Francesca Castagnola 
Western Alliance Bank 
fcastagnola@westernalliancebank.
com 
 
Bernard L. Charbonnet, Jr. 
Law Office of Bernard L. 
Charbonnet, Jr. 
Bcharbonnet@charbonnetassociat
es.com 
504-561-0996 
New Orleans, LA 
 
Kristin A. Cheek 
PwC 
kristin.a.cheek@pwc.com 
 

Hon. J. Michelle Childs 
United States Court of Appeals for 
the District of Columbia Circuit 
 
Hon. Lori G. Christian (Ret.) 
LC Mediation LLC 
lorichristian61@gmail.com 
919-649-4652 
Morrisville, NC 
 
Rose Clark 
Huntington Bank 
rose.clark@huntington.com 
 
Hon. Marina Corodemus (Ret.) 
Corodemus & Corodemus LLC 
JudgeMC@ccadr.com 
732-603-0005 
Iselin, NJ 
 
Scott DeNardo 
ARCHER 
sdenardo@archersystems.com 
 
Laurie Denham 
National Association of Women 
Judges 
ldenham@nawj.org 
202-725-0045 
Washington, DC 
 
Alva Waller Dial 
Escalations Coordinator on 
Assignment with PwC 
adial.legalresolutionsinc@gmail.co
m 
612-227-2582 
Washington, DC 
 
Sam Dolce 
Milestone 
sdolce@milestoneseventh.com 
 



Hon. Matthew J. Fader 
Maryland Supreme Court 
 
Kenneth Feinberg 
The Law Offices of Kenneth R. 
Feinberg PC 
kfeinberg@feinberglawoffices.co
m 
 
Chrystal F. Fischer 
Parenting with Grace, Inc. 
chrystal@parentingwithgrace.org 
612-226-6456 
Buffalo, MN 
 
Hon. Paul L. Friedman 
United States District Court for the 
District of Columbia 
 
Edgar C. Gentle III 
Gentle, Turner & Benson, LLC 
egentle@gtandslaw.com 
205-716-3000 
Hoover, AL 
 
Amy Gernon 
Gernon Law, PLLC 
amy@amygernon.com 
612-483-6467 
NORTHFIELD, MN 
 
Marc Glass 
Downstream Strategies, LLC 
mglass@downstreamstrategies.co
m 
304-216-5294 
Morgantown, WV 
 
Hon. Dan Glickman 
Former U.S. Secretary of 
Agriculture  
 
Carlos A. Gonzalez 
The Gonzalez Firm, LLC 
cag@gonzalez-law.com 
770-908-1113 
Atlanta, GA 
 
 
 
 
 

Deborah Greenspan 
Blank Rome LLP 
deborah.greenspan@blankrome.c
om 
202 420 3100 
Washington, DC 
 
Nicole Hamann 
Epiq 
nham@epiqglobal.com 
 
Kirk Hartley 
LSP Group - Law Science Policy, 
and ToxicoGenomica 
khartley@lspgrp.com 
312-802-4471 
Orland Park, IL 
 
Gabrielle Hartley 
Pre-Launch Custody Mediation AI 
Tool 
gabrielle@gabriellehartley.com 
 
Roger S. Haydock 
FORUM 
rhaydock@gmail.com 
952 906 9700 
San Diego, CA 
 
Merril Hirsh 
Academy of Court-Appointed 
Neutrals 
merril@merrilhirsh.com 
202-448-9020 
Washington, DC 
 
Brooke Hodge 
EisnerAmper 
Brooke.Hodge@eisneramper.com 
 
Jessica B. Horewitz 
Gnarus Advisors LLC 
jhorewitz@gnarusllc.com 
703-679-8616 
FAIRFAX, VA 
 
Katharine Hosty 
Epiq 
Katie.Hosty@epiqglobal.com 
 
 
 

Patrick Hron 
Juneau David APLC 
patrickhron@gmail.com 
504-301-5946 
Lafayette, LA 
 
Bryan Humphrey 
PwC 
bryan.k.humphrey@pwc.com 
 
Thomas F. Icard, Jr. 
Icard, Merrill, Cullis, Timm, Furen 
& Ginsburg, P.A. 
ticard@icardmerrill.com 
(941) 320-8108 
Sarasota, FL 
 
Cary Ichter 
Ichter Davis, LLC 
CIchter@IchterDavis.com 
404-769-1353 
Atlanta, GA 
 
Gina Intrepido-Bowden 
JND Legal Administration 
Gina.Intrepido-
Bowden@jndla.com 
 
William Johnston 
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, 
LLP 
wjohnston@ycst.com 
302-571-6679 
Wilmington, DE 
 
Shawn Kincaid Judge 
Gibbs Law Group LLP 
skj@classlawgroup.com 
614-284-3274 
Columbus, OH 
 
Sidney Kanazawa 
Alternative Resolution Centers 
(ARC) 
skanazawa@arc4adr.com 
310-753-4101 
Los Angeles, CA 
 
Ronne Kaplan 
Kaplan Family Law 
ronne@kaplanfamilylaw.com 
770-333-1620 
Sandy Springs, GA 



Kim Keenan 
JAMS 
KKeenan@jamsadr.com 
Washington, DC 
 
Emily Kent 
PwC 
emily.f.kent@pwc.com 
 
Mark King 
Ankura 
m.king@ankura.com 
(703) 338-3877 
Washington DC 
 
Michael Koeppel 
Lakelet Advisory Group 
mkoeppel@lakeletag.com 
888-971-3244 
Buffalo, NY 
 
Lawrence Kunin 
LHK Mediation 
lhkunin@gmail.com 
404-429-0305 
Kennesaw, GA 
 
Tom Leighton 
Thomson Reuters 
tom.leighton@thomsonreuters.co
m 
 
Simone Lelchuk 
Simone Lelchuk, Esq. 
Simone@simonelelchuk.com 
516-850-5125 
New York, NY 
 
Hon. Richard A. Levie (Ret.) 
JAMS 
rlevie@jamsadr.com 
Washington, DC 
 
Michael Lewis 
JAMS, Inc. 
mlewis@jamsadr.com 
202.533.2057 
Washington, DC 
 
Hon. Lino Lipinsky 
Colorado Court of Appeals 
 
 

Kathleen Massey 
Dechert LLP 
kathleen.massey@dechert.com 
212 698 3686 
New York, NY 
 
Rachel McCarthy 
Milestone 
rachel@milestoneseventh.com 
 
Hon. Bridget McCormack (Ret.) 
American Arbitration Association 
 
Hon. Mac R. McCoy (Ret.) 
Carlton Fields, P.A. 
mmccoy@carltonfields.com 
(813) 229-4393 
Tampa, FL 
 
Kathleen McLeroy 
Carlton Fields, P.A. 
kmcleroy@carltonfields.com 
813-229-4228 
Tampa, FL 
 
Hon. Vivian L. Medinilla (Ret.) 
Weiss, Saville, Medinilla & Houser, 
P.A. 
Vivian@wsmhlaw.com 
(302) 656-0400 
Wilmington, DE 
 
Linda A. Michler 
ADR Offices of Linda A. Michler, 
Esquire 
Linda.Michler@michlerlaw.com 
(412) 854-4315 
Bluffton, SC 
 
David Molton 
Brown Rudnick 
DMolton@brownrudnick.com 
 
Mark Newton 
SettleGuard 
mnewton@settleguard.com 
 
Marie Occhigrossi 
Weitz and Luxenberg 
mocchigrossi@weitzlux.com 
2125585536 
Delray Beach, FL 
 

Michael O'Connor 
Epiq 
mioconnor@epiqglobal.com 
 
Eri O'Diah 
SIID Technologies 
eri.odiah@siid.ai 
 
Vicki O'Duffy 
Epiq 
Vicky.ODuffy@epiqglobal.com  
 
Lyndsey Olson 
Saint Paul City Attorney 
 
James Pauli 
Innovative Justice Solutions LLC 
jim.pauli.ijs@gmail.com 
301-452-0449 
Silver Spring, MD 
 
Kara Peterson 
descrybe.ai 
kara@descrybe.com 
 
Roma Petkauskas 
BrownGreer 
rpetkauskas@browngreer.com 
804-521-7218 
Richmond, VA 
 
Rick Pierce 
Administrative Office of PA Courts 
rick.pierce@pacourts.us 
717-231-3300 
Harrisburg, PA 
 
Timothy G. Raab 
Alvarez & Marsal 
traab@alvarezandmarsal.com 
202-258-1094 
Bethesda, MD 
 
Dana Rager 
Western Alliance Bank 
DRager@westernalliancebank.co
m 
 
Rebekah Ratliff, CCLS 
JAMS 
rebekahratliff@gmail.com 
708-243-9502 
Lawrenceville, GA 



Dan Regard 
iDiscovery Solutions 
dregard@idsinc.com 
202-249-7864 
Washington, DC 
 
Ellen Reisman 
Reisman Greene Theis LLP 
ellen.reisman@rkgattorneys.com 
202 695 7712 
Washington, DC 
 
 
Lewis Remele Jr. 
Bassford Remele, P.A., A 
Professional Association 
lremele@bassford.com 
612-376-1601 
Minneapolis, MN 
 
Robert Reyburn 
Alvarez & Marsal 
rreyburn@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Jeff Richardson 
Western Alliance Bank 
jeff@digitaldisbursements.com 
 
Hon. Michelle Rick 
Michigan Court of Appeals 
mrick@courts.mi.gov 
517-373-3835 
Lansing, MI 
 
Damien Riehl 
Solutions Champion vLex 
 
Chris Ritchie 
Huntington Bank 
chris.ritchie@huntington.com 
 
Dr. Scharn Robinson 
United States Securities and 
Exchange Commission, 
Washington, DC 
scharnrobinson@yahoo.com 
703-216-7298 
Alexandria, VA 
 
 
 
 

Randi Ilyse Roth 
Complex Settlements, P.C. 
rroth@complexsettlements.com 
612-419-4404 
Saint Paul, MN 
 
Christopher Sabis 
Sherrard Roe Voigt & Harbison, 
PLC 
csabis@srvhlaw.com 
(615) 850-6822 
Nashville, TN 
 
Linda R. Singer 
JAMS 
lsinger@jamsadr.com 
 
Kim Schmidt 
Rust Consulting 
kschmidt@rustconsulting.com 
 
Shirley M. Sherrod 
Southwest Georgia Project; New 
Communities at Cypress Pond 
 
Kimberly Smith-Mair 
Settlement Facility-Dow Corning 
Trust 
kimberlysmithmair@gmail.com 
281-610-1988 
Houston, TX 
 
Elisabeth M. Sobczak 
Equitable Resolution Group, LLC 
ems.consulting@outlook.com 
573-823-8997 
Ashland, MO 
 
Hon. Philippe Solages 
New York State Courts 
solageslaw@gmail.com 
516-474-0175 
Elmont, NY 
 
Corey Stern 
Levy Konigsberg 
CStern@levylaw.com 
 
Amanda Sternberg 
Epiq 
Amanda.Sternberg@epiqglobal.co
m 
 

Philip Strunk 
BrownGreer PLC 
pstrunk@browngreer.com 
8044052393 
Richmond, VA 
 
Jennifer Sweitzer 
NextClaim Solutions 
jsweitzer@nextclaimsolutions.com 
 
David M. Tenner 
Ridley, McGreevy & Winocur P.C. 
tenner@ridleylaw.com 
(303) 629-9700 
Denver, CO 
 
Adriane Theis 
Reisman Greene Theis LLP 
adriane.theis@rgtlegal.com 
202-695-7785 
Washington, DC 
Jenny Trang 
Epiq 
jenny.trang@epiqglobal.com 
 
John Thompson 
PwC 
john.w.thompson@pwc.com 
 
Lucy Thomson 
Livingston PLLC 
lucythomson1@mindspring.com 
703-798-1001 
Washington, DC 
 
Albert Togut 
Togut, Segal & Segal LLP 
altogut@teamtogut.com 
 
Marcy Uhrig 
JND Legal Administration 
Marcy.Uhrig@jndla.com 
 
Mira Vats-Fournier 
VATS-FOURNIER CHAMBERS, LLC 
mira.vats-
fournier@vfchambers.com 
612-296-7059 
Saint Paul, MN 
 
Ellie Vilendrer 
Signature Resolution 
Ellie@VilendrerLaw.com 



(949) 975-9992 
Los Angeles, CA 
 
Carrie Vos 
PwC 
carrie.a.vos@pwc.com 
 
Hon. Reggie B. Walton 
United States District Court for the 
District of Columbia 
 
Hon. Jacquelyne K. 
Weatherspoon 
Weatherspoon College Consulting 
jacquelynekweatherspoon@gmail.
com 
603-339-1752 
New York City, NY 
 
 
Ryan Weiner, Esq. 
MASSIVE: Medical and 
Subrogation Specialists 
ryan@gomassive.com 
 
Hon. Heather A. Welch (Ret.) 
JAMS 
hwelch@jamsadr.com 
317-413-8418 
Indianapolis, IN 
 
J Gregory Whitehair 
Whitehair ADR (on hiatus with 
Colorado AG) 
gregory.whitehair@comcast.net 
303-908-5762 
LAKEWOOD, CO 
 
Miriam Wolock 
Law Office of MIriam Z. Wolock, 
PLLC 
mwolock@wolocklaw.com 
248-633-2630 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 
 
E. Kirk Wood 
Blalock LLC 
kirk@blalocklegal.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


